A full spectrum of sensing and signaling prod-
ucts for protection, detection, and safety
SWITCH PRODUCTS
SAFETY & SIGNAL MATS
SENSING EDGES
SENSING BUMPERS
INTERFACE CONTROLLERS
LIGHT CURTAINS

one end (select left or right hand with angle channel) with a quick disconnect, the description code would be as follows:
TS-46, B, 10 ft, AA, F/S, RH, Quick Disconnect
HOW TO ORDER SENSING EDGES
EE OE
EE RH
BOT LH
TS-46 profile shown
EE one lead from Each End
OE both leads from One End
RH both leads from Right Hand end
(angle channel only)
LH both leads from Left Hand end
(angle channel only)
BOT both lead ends on Bottom,
recessed in U-slot
Definition of terms
Profile
The cross-section of the sensing edge. It varies in height and width, number of compartments, and mechanical elements, all of which determine the actu-
ation characteristics.
Actuation Force
The amount of force necessary to cause a contact closure of the switching element inside the sensing edge using an object of specific size. Tapeswitch
actuation forces are measured using a 3/4” diameter disc.
Compliance
The amount of deformation of the sensing edge before the switch actuates. Low compliance is desirable when immediate actuation is required. Higher
compliance gives some immunity to false or inadvertent actuations.
Overtravel
The amount of deformation of the sensing edge after the switch actuates. Overtravel determines the amount of cushioning after an impact with the edge.
Tapeswitch Corporation l 100 Schmitt Boulevard, Farmingdale, NY 11735 l www.tapeswitch.com l sales@tapeswitch.com l Tel: 631.630.0442 l Fax: 631.630.0454
13
Use the Product Chart below as guide in specifying your sensing edge.
Product Housing Available Standard Standard Channel Type End Cap
Type Colors Lengths Lead Exit* Lead Wire Option
TS-3 B-Black 6 in - 10 ft EE - Each End 22/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Not
R-Red 18” long Available
Y-Yellow
TS-6 B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 22/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Available
O-Orange 18” long AA-Aluminum Angle*
R-Red PF-PVC Flat
TS-16 B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 22/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Available
O-Orange 18” long AA-Aluminum Angle*
R-Red PF-PVC Flat
Y-Yellow
TS-8 B-Black 6 in - 16 ft EE - Each End 22/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Available
TS-18 18” long
TS-26P B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat For PVC
TS-26S R-Red Dri-Run AA-Aluminum Angle* only
Y-Yellow 72” long, 3/16” dia. PF-PVC Flat
TS-26T B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG None required Not
Dri-Run Available
72” long, 3/16” dia.
TS-46 B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Available
R-Red Dri-Run AA-Aluminum Angle*
Y-Yellow 72” long, 3/16” dia.
TS-48 B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Available
R-Red Dri-Run AA-Aluminum Angle*
Y-Yellow 72” long, 3/16” dia. AS-Aluminum Flange*
PF-PVC Flat
TS-47 B-Black 6 in - 16 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG AF-Aluminum Flat Not
TS-57 R-Red Dri-Run AA-Aluminum Angle* Available
Y-Yellow (TS-57) 72” long, 3/16” dia. AS-Aluminum Flange*
PF-PVC Flat
TS-67 B-Black 6 in - 9 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG PF-PVC Flat Not
Dri-Run Available
72” long, 3/16” dia.
TS-108 Black 6 in - 10 ft OE - One End 20/2 AWG None required Not
TS-109 Dri-Run Available
72” long, 3/16” dia.
* When using angle or flange channel, specify LH or RH lead exit.
HOW TO ORDER SENSING EDGES